# **JP \$40.00 113**9

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Bang Networks, Inc.	05/18/2004

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Shaw Parsing LLC	
Street Address:	2215-B Renaissance Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 5	
City:	Las Vegas	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89119	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11396251

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)371-2540

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202.371.2600
Email: gjperry@skgf.com

Correspondent Name: Sterne, Kessler, Goldstein & Fox P.L.L.C

Address Line 1: 1100 New York Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2222.775000E

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Glenn J. Perry

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=2222.7750006 and E.Assignment Document (Bang Networks, Inc. to Shaw Parsing LLC)#page1.tif source=2222.7750006 and E.Assignment Document (Bang Networks, Inc. to Shaw Parsing LLC)#page2.tif source=2222.7750006 and E.Assignment Document (Bang Networks, Inc. to Shaw Parsing LLC)#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 019462 FRAME: 0936

# Exhibit B

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

(Transfer Statement under Uniform Commercial Code Section 9-619)

THIS TRANSFER STATEMENT ("Transfer Statement") is presented pursuant to the provisions of Section 9-619 of the Uniform Commercial Code ("UCC"). As required by the UCC, upon receipt of this Transfer Statement, the United States Patent and Trademark Office shall (i) accept the Transfer Statement, and (ii) promptly amend its records to reflect the transfer described herein.

WHEREAS, BANG NETWORKS, INC. is the owner of certain patents registered and patents applications pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Patents" and "Applications"), all of which are set forth on Schedule A attached hereto;

WHEREAS, BANG NETWORKS, INC. granted to VENTURE LENDING & LEASING III, INC. (the "Secured Party") security interests in all of BANG NETWORKS, INC.'s right, title and interest in and to all general intangibles and other personal property owned by BANG NETWORKS, INC., including the Patents and Applications, as security for certain loans which are in default;

WHEREAS, BANG NETWORKS, INC. has defaulted in connection with its secured obligations to the Secured Party:

WHEREAS the Secured Party has exercised its post-default rights of foreclosure of its security interests in and to the Patents and Applications;

WHEREAS, by reason of the exercise of such post-default remedies, all rights of BANG NETWORKS, INC. in and to the Patents and Applications have been acquired by Shaw Parsing LLC. ("Transferee").

The mailing address of BANG NETWORKS, INC., the Secured Parties and the Transferee are as follows:

Debtor:

Bang Networks, Inc.

808 Brannan Street, Suite 220 San Francisco, CA 94107

Secured Party:

Venture Lending & Leasing III, Inc. 2010 North First Street, Suite 310

San Jose, CA 95131

Transferee:

Shaw Parsing LLC 171 Main Street, #271

Los Altos, California 94022

PATENT

REEL: 019462 FRAME: 0937

This instrument may be executed by facsimile signature, and such signature shall be treated as a fully enforceable signature hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused its name to be signed by a duly authorized representative this 13 to day of May, 2004.

Venture Lending & Leasing III, Inc.

Printed Name: Douglas D. Reed

Chief Financial Officer

COUNTY ORSanta Clara)

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

On May 18, 2004 before me, Veronica Gonzalez Notary Public in and for said State, personally appearedDouglas D. Reed personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature Signature

(Seal)

VEICNICA GONZALEZ
Commission # 1447282
Notery Public - Colliordo
Sonte Class County
My Comm. Expires Felo 1, 2004

**REEL: 019462 FRAME: 0938** 

# Schedule A to Transfer Statement

# PATENT RIGHTS TO BE ASSIGNED

Country	Filing Date	Title and Inventor(s)
USA	03/21/2002	Asynchronous Messaging Using A Node Specialization Architecture in The Dynamic Routing Network
		Timothy Tuttle Karl E, Rumelhart
USA	12/14/2001	Asynchronous Messaging Using A Dynamic Routing Network
	<u>.</u>	Timothy Tuttle Robert S. Dreyer Jeremy Scott Lucck
		Charles Edward Cano Paul A. Sorensen
USA	07/09/2001	Upstream Delivery Of Information in A Digital Network
		Timothy Tuttle
USA	08/05/2002	Storing State in A Dynamic Content Routing Network
		Charles B. Cano Jeff Grimes
USA	07/31/2002	Modular Event-Driven Architecture
	USA USA USA	USA 03/21/2002  USA 12/14/2001  USA 07/09/2001  USA 08/05/2002

PATENT REEL: 019462 FRAME: 0939

**RECORDED: 06/21/2007**